411) 581.40

## 12/087585

	6-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of				
		lec'd PCT	* O JUL			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an. 10351	4241	ments or the new a	ddress(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party	(ies)			
Yuji TADA (06/17/2008) and Takashi INOUE (06/19/2008)	Name: Fushi	mi Pharmaceutic	al Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:	<u> </u>				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1676, Nakazu-cho Marugame-shi, Kagawa 763-8605 JAPAN					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:					
Government Interest Assignment	State:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:		ip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & attached:		res x No			
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X	<del></del>				
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	opiications and	1			
Name: Andrew D. Meikle BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3382-0107PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	X Authorized to	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ b be charged by credi b be charged to depose d (government intere	t card sit account			
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Informati	on				
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	1	Expiration Date				
ax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448					
Email Address:mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User N	Name <u>Andrew D.</u>	Meikle			
Signature:		July 10	0, 2008			

ADM/scp

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 3382-0107PUS1

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Applicat	ion No.	NEW						Filed	July	10,	2008
Insert Name(s)		***	Given Nam	e FAMII	LY NAM	Œ (ALL C	APS))***	~ ****			
of Inventor(s)		WHEREAS,	Yuji TADA	and Tak	ashi INC	UE					
											<del></del>
	(hereina	after designated	as the unders	igned) has	(have) in	vented certai	n new and u	seful impro	vements in	<u> </u>	
Insert Title of Invention	CYANA	ATO GROUP	CONTAIN	NG CYC	CLIC PHO	SPHAZEN	Е СОМРО	UND AN	D METH	OD FOI	R
	PRODU	JCING THE S	AME								
		ich an applicat in the case of a				ted States of	f America h	as been ex	ecuted by	the und	ersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on	June 17,	2008	and J	unė l	9, 200	8, re:	specti	vely	<del></del>	; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHE	REAS <u>, Fushir</u>	ni Pharmace	utical Co	. Ltd.						
Insert Address of Assignee	of 1	.676, Nakazu-	oho Marugo	ma shi V	Yagawa T	63 9605 Ior			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
v. 1222.B.		.070, Nakazu-	ciio, iviai uga	ine-siii, K	Lagawa 1	03-6003 Jai	oaii	<del></del>			
	the ent	s, successors, le ire right, title a r in the United	and interest in States of Ame	n and to sa							
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIAT		ny foreign cour	tries.								
ir All Kol Kia	NOW, of whi assigne right to right, to	THEREFORE, ch is hereby a ch and transferr to the said inventible and interesta, its territorices;	cknowledged ed, and by the tion in the Ur in and to an	, and otherse presentations, and other presentations, and all I	er good a ts does sel s of Amer Letters Pa	ind valuable l, assign and ica, its territo tent(s) which	considerati transfer unt ories, depend may be gr	ion, the un- to said Assi dencies and ranted there	dersigned gnee the fi possessio for in the	has (havall and early and to the distance of t	ve) sold, exclusive the entire States of
		any and all div	•	es, continu	uations, co	onversions ar	nd extension	s thereof fo	or the full	term or	terms for

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021271 FRAME: 0425 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date June 17, 2008.	Name of Inventor	Yuji TADA Juji TADA	د.
Date June, 19, 2008,	Name of Inventor	(signature)  Takashi INOUE Gignature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor	(019-101-17)	
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)	
		(signature)	

Page 2 of 2

November 2005